
  
 

Four Continents Figure Skating  
Championships® 2005 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Gangneung, Republic of Korea 
 
 
 

 

 

PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

62.34117.94CHNDan ZHANG / Hao ZHANG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Tw1 4.5 1.40 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 5.90

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

55.60

7.440.14 00 1100000 0027.32A+3T2
3.50-1.00 -1-2-1-2-2-2-2-1-1-1-3-14.53STh3
2.571000001100100.072.5CCoSp14

5 3Li2 3.5 0.29 0 3.790 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
10111011111 5.3610.864.53S6

3.4 0.43 1 -1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt3 3.83
4.0 -0.20 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 08 BoDs2 3.80
5.0 0.50 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 11 0 29 3LoTh 5.50
5.5 0.29 1 -1 10 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 110 5Li2 5.79
3.2 0.20 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 011 FiDs2 3.40
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 CiSt1 2.00
6.0 0.00 0 113 5ALi2 -2 0 0 000 0 0 0 1 6.00
3.5 -0.04 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 014 PCoSp1 3.46

59.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
7.75
7.75

6.75 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.00
7.00 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.75
6.75 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 6.75 6.50 5.75 7.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.04
6.75
6.89

62.34

Choreography / Composition 8.00 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 6.75 6.75 6.00 7.001.60 7.04
Interpretation 7.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 6.75 6.50 5.75 7.251.60 7.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 55.60

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

57.90115.73CHNQing PANG / Jian TONG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Tw1 4.5 1.40 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 5.90

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

57.83

0.93-0.77 -2-3 -2-3-2-2-2-2-3 -2-1-31.72T+1A+SEQ2
5.901.40 2122122222324.53STh3
2.571000000010100.072.5CCoSp14

5 5ALi2 6.0 1.29 2 7.291 1 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1
0-10-2-2-1-1-1-100 0.690-0.110.81A6

5.0 0.80 2 -1 1 1 1 0 2 2 0 2 1 27 3LoTh 5.80
4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 BoDs2 4.00
2.0 0.43 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 10 1 09 SpSt1 2.43
6.0 1.29 1 2 10 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 210 5ALi2 7.29
3.2 0.30 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 111 FiDs2 3.50
3.1 0.14 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 012 SlSt2 3.24
3.5 0.86 2 213 3Li2 2 1 2 121 1 0 2 1 4.36
4.0 0.00 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 PCoSp2 4.00

50.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.75
7.75

7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25
7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.00
7.50 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.25
6.96
7.25

57.90

Choreography / Composition 7.50 7.75 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.50 7.251.60 7.32
Interpretation 8.00 7.75 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.00 6.50 7.251.60 7.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 57.83

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

49.3196.90USAKathryn ORSCHER / Garrett LUCASH 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Tw1 4.5 -0.50 0 -2 -2 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 4.00

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

48.59

2.27-0.13 0-2 00-20-10-3 -1002.42T+2F+SEQ2
5.800.80 1021111102215.03FTh3
1.00-2-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3.004.03T4

5 5Li2 5.5 0.14 1 5.640 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
00000000000 2.0000.002.0SpSt16

4.0 -0.10 0 -1 -1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 07 BoDs2 3.90
5.0 0.43 1 -1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 08 5Li1 5.43
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 FCoSp1 2.00
4.5 0.00 1 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 110 3STh 4.50
3.5 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 011 3Li2 3.50
2.0 0.00 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SlSt1 2.00
3.2 0.00 0 113 BiDs2 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 3.20
4.0 0.07 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 014 PCoSp2 4.07

51.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
6.50
6.75

5.75 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25
5.50 6.50 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00
5.25 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.11
5.96
6.07

49.31

Choreography / Composition 7.00 5.00 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.50 6.251.60 6.11
Interpretation 6.25 5.00 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.501.60 6.11
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 48.59

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

45.0491.22CANElizabeth PUTNAM / Sean WIRTZ 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Tw1 3.5 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.50

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

46.18

1.30-0.60 -2-2 -2-2-2-2-2-2-2 -2-2-21.92Lz2
5.07-0.43 -1-2-2-2-1-1-2-1-20-205.55ALi13
1.97-10-1-2-20-1000-20-0.132.12S+2T+SEQ4

5 CCoSp1 2.5 -0.04 0 2.46-1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 1 0 0
-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2 3.600-1.405.03LoTh6

3.0 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 BiDs1 3.00
5.0 0.21 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 18 5Li1 5.21
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SpSt1 2.00
4.5 0.40 1 0 01 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 110 3STh 4.90
3.0 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 3Li1 3.00
2.0 0.07 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SlSt1 2.07
3.5 0.00 -1 013 BoDs1 0 0 1 000 0 0 0 0 3.50
3.5 -0.04 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 014 PCoSp1 3.46

47.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.25
5.75

5.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.00
5.50 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50
4.75 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.79
5.61
5.68

45.04

Choreography / Composition 6.25 5.50 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.501.60 5.96
Interpretation 6.00 5.00 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.001.60 5.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 46.18

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

48.0989.47USAAmanda EVORA / Mark LADWIG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Tw1 4.5 -0.70 1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 0 3.80

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

41.38

1.59-0.51 -1-2 -1-2-2-2-2-2-1 -2-2-12.12T+2T+SEQ2
5.100.10 0000000100015.03LoTh3
5.500000000000-100.005.55Li24

5 3STh 4.5 0.00 0 4.50-1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
00000000000 1.3000.001.32S6

4.0 -0.20 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 BoDs2 3.80
3.5 0.14 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 08 PCoSp1 3.64
3.5 0.07 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 1 09 4Li2 3.57
1.5 0.14 0 1 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 FCSSp1 1.64
2.0 -0.09 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 011 SlSt1 1.91
6.0 0.14 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 012 5ALi2 6.14
2.0 0.00 0 013 SpSt1 0 0 0 000 0 0 1 0 2.00
3.2 0.40 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 014 FiDs2 3.60

48.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
5.00
5.50

5.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.50
5.75 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.25
4.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.18
5.18
5.18

48.09

Choreography / Composition 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.251.60 5.14
Interpretation 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.501.60 5.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 41.38

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

46.3886.20CANPascale BERGERON / Robert DAVISON 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Tw1 4.5 -0.40 0 -1 -2 -1 0 -2 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 4.10

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

41.82

0.30-1.00 -3-3 -2-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.32T2
5.800.30 0101010100-105.55ALi13
4.90000000-100-1-10-0.105.03LoTh4

5 PCoSp2 4.0 0.14 0 4.140 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
-2-2-2-2-3-2-2-3-2-2-3 0.29-3-0.711.0A+2T+SEQ6

3.5 0.14 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08 4Li2 3.64
3.5 0.10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 09 BiDs3 3.60
3.2 0.40 0 1 10 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 010 FiDs2 3.60
4.5 -2.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -311 3TTh 2.50
3.1 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SpSt2 3.10
2.5 -0.09 0 013 CCoSp1 -1 0 0 -10-1 -1 -1 0 0 2.41
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 014 SlSt1 2.00
5.5 0.50 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1115 5ALi1 6.00

49.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
5.75
5.50

4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.25
5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.00
4.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.21
5.21
5.14

46.38

Choreography / Composition 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.251.60 5.29
Interpretation 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.501.60 5.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 41.82

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00
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PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

44.6282.59USABrooke CASTILE / Benjamin OKOLSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Tw1 4.5 -0.10 0 0 1 -1 0 -2 0 1 -1 0 0 1 4.40

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

37.97

4.80-0.20 0-1 01-10-1-1-1 1-105.03LoTh2
3.500.00 0-100000000003.53Li23
3.500010010111100.503.0BiDs14

5 2A 3.3 -1.70 -3 1.60-3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2
0-10000-1-200-2 1.09-3-0.211.32T+COMBO6

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt1 2.00
4.5 -1.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -28 3STh 3.10
0.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 2S* 0.00
5.0 -0.56 -2 -2 -2-2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -110 5Li1 4.44
2.0 0.00 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SpSt1 2.00
2.5 -0.21 0 -2 0 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 -2 0 -112 CCoSp1 2.29
3.5 0.00 0 113 PCoSp1 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 3.50
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 014 5Li1 5.00
3.5 -0.10 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1015 BoDs1 3.40

48.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
4.75
4.75

5.50 4.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 4.00 5.50
4.25 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.00 4.25 5.25
4.25 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 4.75 4.00 5.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.89
4.64
4.64

44.62

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 4.25 5.501.60 4.82
Interpretation 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 4.00 5.501.60 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 37.97

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

45.5676.35UZBMarina AGANINA / Artem KNYAZEV 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

4Li21 3.5 -0.17 -2 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 3.33

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

32.79

4.000.00 00 0000000 0004.02A+2F+SEQ2
4.100.10 0011000000004.02ATh3
3.41-1000000-2-10-10-0.093.52Tw4

5 2LoTh 3.0 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0
-2-2-3-3-2-3-3-3-3-1-3 1.06-3-0.942.0FCoSp16

5.5 -0.36 -2 -3 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -3 -1 07 5Li2 5.14
2.0 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SpSt1 2.00
4.0 -0.40 -2 -3 -1 0 -1 -2 0 0 00 0 09 BoDs2 3.60
3.1 0.00 0 -1 00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 SlSt2 3.10
1.7 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -211 2F 0.70
5.5 -0.09 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 012 5ALi1 5.41
3.0 0.10 0 113 FiDs1 0 0 0 000 0 1 0 0 3.10
4.0 -0.39 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -214 PCoSp2 3.61

48.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
4.00
4.25

4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.75
4.00 4.25 4.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.25
3.75 4.50 4.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.50 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.18
4.00
4.04

45.56

Choreography / Composition 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.50 4.501.60 4.14
Interpretation 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.751.60 4.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 32.79

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

-1.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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